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BHARATMALA PARIYOJANA IN TAMIL NADU

1234.     SHRI R. DHARMAR:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:-

(a) the current status of the Bharatmala Pariyojana in Tamil Nadu, including the number of highway projects approved, completed, and under implementation in the State;

(b) the total funds allocated for the Bharatmala Pariyojana in Tamil Nadu, and the expenditure incurred so far under the scheme;

(c) the list of major road projects under the Bharatmala Pariyojana that have been completed in Tamil Nadu and the timeline for the completion of ongoing projects; and

(d) how does the Bharatmala Pariyojana in Tamil Nadu aim to enhance connectivity to ports, industrial hubs, and rural areas to boost economic development in the State?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) and (b) In the State of Tamil Nadu, 45 projects covering a length of about 1476 km with a Total Capital Cost of about Rs. 48,172 crore have been sanctioned under Bharatmala Pariyojana.

Out of the same, about 1230 km of project length has been completed. The revised timeline for completion of balance ongoing works is in a phased manner upto Financial Year(FY) 2027-28.

(c) and (d) Bangaluru-Chennai Expressway, Chennai-Tirupati, Tiruchirapalli-Chidambaram, Chennai port Elevated Corridor etc. have been sanctioned under Bharatmala Pariyojana, to decongest the built up areas including in rural areas and improve the logistic efficiency with enhanced connectivity and thereby boost economic development in the State.
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